Announcement on Investing the Production Line Expansion of Advanced

Generation TFT-LCD by Wuhan BOE Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
23 March 2021 www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on Investment in Beijing YanDong MicroElectronic Co., Ltd.

and Related Transactions

31 August 2021
www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on Investment in BOE IoT Mobile Display Port Device Production

Base Project

31 August 2021
www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on Investment in the Project of Chengdu Vehicle Display Base of

BOE

29 October 2021
www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on the Participation in the Establishment of Beijing Jingguoguan

Equity Investment Fund (Limited Partnership) and Related Transactions

29 December 2021
www.cninfo.com.cn

XVII Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2021

114

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Item

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number  Percentage  New issues  Bonus shares
Bonus issue from

profit
Other Subtotal Number  Percentage

I. Restricted shares  325,345,611 0.93% 3,650,377,019 0 0 -3,522,700 3,646,854,319 3,972,199,930 10.33%

1. Shares held by the state  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by state-owned

corporations
0 0.00% 1,472,764,818 0 0 0 1,472,764,818 1,472,764,818 3.83%

3. Shares held by other domestic

investors
297,364,411 0.85% 1,603,357,266 0 0 -2,191,200 1,601,166,066 1,898,530,477 4.94%

Among which: Shares held by

domestic corporations
0 0.00% 1,603,357,266 0 0 0 1,603,357,266 1,603,357,266 4.17%

Shares held by

domestic individuals
297,364,411 0.85% 0 0 0 -2,191,200 -2,191,200 295,173,211 0.77%

4. Shares held by foreign investors 27,981,200 0.08% 574,254,935 0 0 -1,331,500 572,923,435 600,904,635 1.56%

Among which: Shares held by

foreign corporations
0 0.00% 574,254,935 0 0 0 574,254,935 574,254,935 1.49%

Shares held by 27,981,200 0.08% 0 0 0 -1,331,500 -1,331,500 26,649,700 0.07%

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2021

115

foreign individuals

II. Non-restricted shares  34,473,053,152 99.07% 0 0 0 493,400 493,400 34,473,546,552 89.67%

1. RMB ordinary shares 33,536,939,664 96.37% 0 0 0 493,400 493,400 33,537,433,064 87.23%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares
936,113,488 2.69% 0 0 0 0 0 936,113,488 2.43%

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 34,798,398,763 100.00% 3,650,377,019 0 0 -3,029,300 3,647,347,719 38,445,746,482 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, the Company issued 3,650,377,019 RMB ordinary shares in a non-public manner, and 3,650,377,019 shares subject to trading moratorium of the Company were

added.

During the Reporting Period, the Company repurchased and cancelled 3,029,300 restricted shares that had been authorized to eight incentive recipients but were still locked, resulting in a

decrease of 3,029,300 restricted shares of the Company's equity incentive.

During the Reporting Period, according to the Guidelines for the Standardized Operation of Listed Companies on the Shenzhen Stock Exchange, the legal quota of transferrable shares of